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BID TABULATION Bids Due: Tuesday, April 15, 2025 at 1:30  p.m.
VERNOR ESTATES WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT HRC Job # 20230860
BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP
OAKLAND COUNTY

Bidigare Contractors, Inc. Verdeterre Contracting Inc. Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
939 S. Mill Street 7994 Belleville Road 31604 Pamar Court

Plymouth, MI, 48170 | (248) 735-1113 Belleville, MI, 48111 | (734) 697-4166 New Haven, MI, 48048 | (586) 749-8593

Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost
DIVISION 1 (PHASE 1 2025)

1. Mobilization, Max. 5% 1 LS $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00
2. Dewatering 1 LS $1.00 $1.00 $14,250.00 $14,250.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
3. Pavement, Rem 128 SYD $19.00 $2,432.00 $18.80 $2,406.40 $22.00 $2,816.00
4. Driveway, Rem 644 SFT $2.00 $1,288.00 $4.20 $2,704.80 $2.00 $1,288.00
5. Sign, Remove, Salvage and Reinstall (As Needed) 3 EA $150.00 $450.00 $295.00 $885.00 $250.00 $750.00
6. Tree, Rem, 6 Inch To 18 Inch (As Needed) 2 EA $10.00 $20.00 $480.00 $960.00 $450.00 $900.00
7. Tree, Rem, 19 Inch To 36 Inch (As Needed) 2 EA $50.00 $100.00 $1,920.00 $3,840.00 $3,200.00 $6,400.00
8. Tree, Rem, 37 Inch and Larger (As Needed) 2 EA $100.00 $200.00 $3,600.00 $7,200.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00
9. Replacement Tree, Evergreen, 10 to 12 Ft Height (As Needed) 3 EA $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,260.00 $3,780.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00
10. Replacement Tree, Deciduous, 3 Inch Cal (As Needed) 3 EA $100.00 $300.00 $980.00 $2,940.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00
11. Culv, Rem, Less Than 24 Inch (As Needed) 60 LFT $20.00 $1,200.00 $41.50 $2,490.00 $15.00 $900.00
12. Gate Valve and Box, Rem (As Needed) 1 EA $590.00 $590.00 $300.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00
13. Gate Valve and Well, Rem 11 EA $900.00 $9,900.00 $750.00 $8,250.00 $800.00 $8,800.00
14. Temporary Water Stop, 8 Inch (As Needed) 1 EA $1.00 $1.00 $8,750.00 $8,750.00 $750.00 $750.00
15. Hydrant Assembly, Rem 16 EA $300.00 $4,800.00 $445.00 $7,120.00 $800.00 $12,800.00
16. Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 12 Inch, Pipe Burst 3,137 LFT $126.00 $395,262.00 $160.00 $501,920.00 $255.00 $799,935.00
17. Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 8 Inch, Pipe Burst 5,052 LFT $107.00 $540,564.00 $134.50 $679,494.00 $244.00 $1,232,688.00
18. Water Service Stop Box, Rem 106 EA $118.00 $12,508.00 $295.00 $31,270.00 $10.00 $1,060.00
19. Water Service Curb Stop And Stop Box, 1 Inch or Smaller 100 EA $425.00 $42,500.00 $620.00 $62,000.00 $350.00 $35,000.00
20. Water Service Curb Stop And Stop Box, 1.5 Inch to 2 Inch 6 EA $614.00 $3,684.00 $1,105.00 $6,630.00 $550.00 $3,300.00
21. Water Service Line, 1 Inch or smaller 4,150 LFT $18.00 $74,700.00 $43.95 $182,392.50 $8.00 $33,200.00
22. Water Service Line, 1.5 Inch to 2 Inch 226 LFT $37.00 $8,362.00 $55.00 $12,430.00 $10.00 $2,260.00
23. Reconnect Water Service, 1 Inch or smaller 100 EA $1,000.00 $100,000.00 $860.00 $86,000.00 $1,850.00 $185,000.00
24. Reconnect Water Service, 1.5 Inch to 2 Inch 6 EA $1,260.00 $7,560.00 $1,680.00 $10,080.00 $3,000.00 $18,000.00
25. Gate Valve and Well, 12 Inch 8 EA $15,150.00 $121,200.00 $11,750.00 $94,000.00 $12,000.00 $96,000.00
26. Gate Valve and Well, 8 Inch 14 EA $11,340.00 $158,760.00 $8,485.00 $118,790.00 $10,000.00 $140,000.00
27. Gate Valve and Box, 8 Inch 2 EA $5,100.00 $10,200.00 $3,755.00 $7,510.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00
28. Water Main Connection, 12 Inch to Ex. 12 Inch 1 EA $6,670.00 $6,670.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00
29. Water Main Connection, 8 Inch to Ex. 8 Inch 2 EA $4,590.00 $9,180.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $6,500.00 $13,000.00
30. Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete 16 EA $9,910.00 $158,560.00 $8,000.00 $128,000.00 $11,500.00 $184,000.00
31. Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair, 6 Inch (As Needed) 60 LFT $150.00 $9,000.00 $260.00 $15,600.00 $150.00 $9,000.00
32. Sanitary Manhole, 48 Inch Dia, Over Existing Sewer 1 EA $12,700.00 $12,700.00 $7,415.00 $7,415.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00
33. Reconnect Exisiting Sanitary Sewer Lead 1 EA $615.00 $615.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $4,560.00 $4,560.00
34. Culv, Cl A, 12 Inch (As Needed) 60 LFT $45.00 $2,700.00 $160.00 $9,600.00 $150.00 $9,000.00
35. Culv End Sect, 12 Inch (As Needed) 4 EA $115.00 $460.00 $1,100.00 $4,400.00 $500.00 $2,000.00
36. Curb and Gutter, Rem 17 LFT $9.00 $153.00 $23.00 $391.00 $22.00 $374.00
37. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing 17 LFT $42.00 $714.00 $60.00 $1,020.00 $125.00 $2,125.00
38. Aggregate Base, 21AA, RCOC 75 TON $57.00 $4,275.00 $58.50 $4,387.50 $88.00 $6,600.00
39. HMA, 5E1 - 1.5 Inch Lift 12 TON $263.00 $3,156.00 $300.00 $3,600.00 $250.00 $3,000.00
40. HMA, 3E - 3 Inch Lift 24 TON $263.00 $6,312.00 $300.00 $7,200.00 $385.00 $9,240.00
41. HMA, 36A - Two 1.5 Inch Lifts 14 TON $263.00 $3,682.00 $300.00 $4,200.00 $385.00 $5,390.00
42. Restoration 1 LS $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $109,500.00 $109,500.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
43. Site Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $26,500.00 $26,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
44. Remove, Salvage & Replace Existing Landscaping 1 LS $3,150.00 $3,150.00 $29,150.00 $29,150.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
45. Exploratory Excavation and Utility Locating 1 LS $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
46. Exploratory Excavation for Sanitary Sewer Leads 44 EA $325.00 $14,300.00 $675.00 $29,700.00 $440.00 $19,360.00
47. Color Audio-Video Route Survey 1 LS $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00
48. Maintaining Traffic 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $42,000.00 $42,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00
49. Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control 1 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $8,335.00 $8,335.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
50. Permit Fee Allowance 1 LS $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
51. Observation Crew Days 80 Days $70.00 $56,000.00 $120.00 $96,000.00 $120.00 $96,000.00
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DIVISION 2 (PHASE 2 2026)
52. Mobilization, Max. 5% 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $68,800.00 $68,800.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00
53. Dewatering 1 LS $1.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
54. Pavement, Rem 213 SYD $19.00 $4,047.00 $19.10 $4,068.30 $24.00 $5,112.00
55. Driveway, Rem 1,140 SFT $2.00 $2,280.00 $4.25 $4,845.00 $2.40 $2,736.00
56. Sign, Remove, Salvage and Reinstall (As Needed) 4 EA $150.00 $600.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $250.00 $1,000.00
57. Tree, Rem, 6 Inch To 18 Inch (As Needed) 2 EA $10.00 $20.00 $480.00 $960.00 $450.00 $900.00
58. Tree, Rem, 19 Inch To 36 Inch (As Needed) 1 EA $50.00 $50.00 $1,920.00 $1,920.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00
59. Tree, Rem, 37 Inch and Larger (As Needed) 1 EA $100.00 $100.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
60. Replacement Tree, Evergreen, 10 to 12 Ft Height (As Needed) 2 EA $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,260.00 $2,520.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00
61. Replacement Tree, Deciduous, 3 Inch Cal (As Needed) 2 EA $100.00 $200.00 $980.00 $1,960.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00
62. Culv, Rem, Less Than 24 Inch (As Needed) 40 LFT $20.00 $800.00 $41.65 $1,666.00 $15.00 $600.00
63. Gate Valve and Box, Rem (As Needed) 1 EA $590.00 $590.00 $300.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00
64. Gate Valve and Well, Rem 6 EA $900.00 $5,400.00 $750.00 $4,500.00 $800.00 $4,800.00
65. Temporary Water Stop, 8 Inch (As Needed) 1 EA $1.00 $1.00 $8,745.00 $8,745.00 $750.00 $750.00
66. Hydrant Assembly, Rem 9 EA $300.00 $2,700.00 $450.00 $4,050.00 $800.00 $7,200.00
67. Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 12 Inch, Pipe Burst 1,911 LFT $126.00 $240,786.00 $165.00 $315,315.00 $263.00 $502,593.00
68. Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 8 Inch, Pipe Burst 2,858 LFT $107.00 $305,806.00 $140.00 $400,120.00 $252.00 $720,216.00
69. Water Main, HDPE SDR 11, 12 Inch, HDD 600 LFT $128.00 $76,800.00 $300.00 $180,000.00 $263.00 $157,800.00
70. Abandon Existing Water Main 601 LFT $10.00 $6,010.00 $22.00 $13,222.00 $2.00 $1,202.00
71. Water Service Stop Box, Rem 62 EA $118.00 $7,316.00 $300.00 $18,600.00 $10.00 $620.00
72. Water Service Curb Stop And Stop Box, 1 Inch or smaller 51 EA $425.00 $21,675.00 $620.00 $31,620.00 $350.00 $17,850.00
73. Water Service Curb Stop And Stop Box, 1.5 Inch to 2 Inch 11 EA $614.00 $6,754.00 $1,105.00 $12,155.00 $550.00 $6,050.00
74. Water Service Line, 1 Inch or Smaller 1,986 LFT $18.00 $35,748.00 $43.95 $87,284.70 $8.00 $15,888.00
75. Water Service Line, 1.5 Inch to 2 Inch 471 LFT $37.00 $17,427.00 $55.00 $25,905.00 $10.00 $4,710.00
76. Reconnect Water Service, 1 Inch or Smaller 51 EA $1,000.00 $51,000.00 $865.00 $44,115.00 $1,850.00 $94,350.00
77. Reconnect Water Service, 1.5 Inch to 2 Inch 11 EA $1,260.00 $13,860.00 $1,680.00 $18,480.00 $3,000.00 $33,000.00
78. Gate Valve and Well, 12 Inch 6 EA $15,150.00 $90,900.00 $11,755.00 $70,530.00 $12,000.00 $72,000.00
79. Gate Valve and Well, 8 Inch 8 EA $11,340.00 $90,720.00 $8,485.00 $67,880.00 $10,000.00 $80,000.00
80. Gate Valve and Box, 8 Inch 1 EA $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $3,755.00 $3,755.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
81. Water Main Connection, 12 Inch to Ex. 8 Inch 1 EA $7,100.00 $7,100.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
82. Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete 10 EA $9,910.00 $99,100.00 $8,000.00 $80,000.00 $11,500.00 $115,000.00
83. Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair, 6 Inch (As Needed) 40 LFT $150.00 $6,000.00 $260.00 $10,400.00 $150.00 $6,000.00
84. Culv, Cl A, 12 Inch (As Needed) 40 LFT $45.00 $1,800.00 $160.00 $6,400.00 $150.00 $6,000.00
85. Culv End Sect, 12 Inch (As Needed) 4 EA $115.00 $460.00 $1,105.00 $4,420.00 $500.00 $2,000.00
86. Curb and Gutter, Rem 15 LFT $9.00 $135.00 $23.00 $345.00 $22.00 $330.00
87. Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing 15 LFT $42.00 $630.00 $60.00 $900.00 $135.00 $2,025.00
88. Aggregate Base, 21AA, RCOC 127 TON $57.00 $7,239.00 $58.50 $7,429.50 $88.00 $11,176.00
89. HMA, 5E1 - 1.5 Inch Lift 21 TON $263.00 $5,523.00 $306.00 $6,426.00 $265.00 $5,565.00
90. HMA, 3E - 3 Inch Lift 39 TON $263.00 $10,257.00 $306.00 $11,934.00 $390.00 $15,210.00
91. HMA, 36A - Two 1.5 Inch Lifts 25 TON $263.00 $6,575.00 $306.00 $7,650.00 $390.00 $9,750.00
92. Restoration 1 LS $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $65,700.00 $65,700.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
93. Site Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
94. Remove, Salvage & Replace Existing Landscaping 1 LS $3,150.00 $3,150.00 $19,250.00 $19,250.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
95. Exploratory Excavation and Utility Locating 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $1.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
96. Exploratory Excavation for Sanitary Sewer Leads 20 EA $325.00 $6,500.00 $675.00 $13,500.00 $440.00 $8,800.00
97. Color Audio-Video Route Survey 1 LS $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $4,920.00 $4,920.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00
98. Maintaining Traffic 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
99. Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control 1 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
100. Observation Crew Days 60 days $45.00 $36,000.00 $90.00 $72,000.00 $80.00 $64,000.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT $3,423,369.00 $4,298,333.70 $5,533,529.00

BID TABULATION Bids Due: Tuesday, April 15, 2025 at 1:30  p.m.
VERNOR ESTATES WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT HRC Job # 20230860
BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP
OAKLAND COUNTY

Bidigare Contractors, Inc. Verdeterre Contracting Inc. Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
939 S. Mill Street 7994 Belleville Road 31604 Pamar Court

Plymouth, MI, 48170 | (248) 735-1113 Belleville, MI, 48111 | (734) 697-4166 New Haven, MI, 48048 | (586) 749-8593

Item Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost
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